FEE SCHEDULE 2024-2025

SCHOOL FEES PK $15.00 year
K-12 $25.00 year
(Above school fees are waived for any family that qualifies for free or reduced lunches- parents will
need to return a “sharing information with other programs” form to waive this fee)

ART FEES 9-12 $10.00 per semester
ATHLETIC FEES — GRADES 9-12 (MUST BE PAID PRIOR TO PARTICIPATION)

$25.00 per activity, or
$75.00 maximum per family per year

BAND INSTRUMENT RENTAL $40.00 per year
CALCULATOR RENTAL $30.00 per year

CHROMEBOOK INSURANCE (OPTIONAL): $25.00 per year

LUNCH & BREAKFAST PRICES:

STUDENT LUNCHES PK — 6t $14.50 week/$2.90 daily
7th-12th $16.00 week/$3.20 daily
Reduced $2.00 week/$0.40 daily
STUDENT BREAKFAST PK-6 $5.50 week/$1.10 single
7th-12th $6.75 week/$1.35 single
Reduced $1.50 week/$0.30 single
ADULT LUNCH/BREAKFAST $4.65/$2.60

EXTRA MILK AT LUNCH $0.30 half-pint (student & adult)

BREAK TIME MILK K-4th Grade $ 20.00 sem.-$40.00 year/PK $16.00 sem.-$32.00 year
(Must be purchased by semester or year)

ATHLETIC PASSES

Benton school is offering Zephyr fans the opportunity to purchase athletic passes for athletic events. The pass will allow admission
to Benton home games and co-op football games played at Shullsburg. (Not valid for tournament games).
Adults $30.00
Students $10.00 (PK — 12" Grade)
Senior Citizens (62 or older) receive free admission - (excluding tournaments)
The passes are non-transferable and non-refundable.

Free Athletic Passes for Benton Students
* Grades 6-12 will be issued a free pass when registering for the 2024-2025 school year.
This pass must be presented at each game for free admission and if lost can be replaced for a fee of $10.00.
* Grades 4K-5" will receive free admission if accompanied by an adult.




